

Proclamation

Charles Michelson has served the great city of South St. Paul for the past twenty-five years - the last ten years as its mayor; and WHEREAS:

Charles Michelson has been a dedicated public official, devoted to the welfare and bet-WHEREAS:

terment of his community; and

WHEREAS: Charles Michelson has provided direction and guidance, leading the city in a time of

progressive growth and development; and

Charles Michelson's tenure with the city has been highlighted by his commitment to WHEREAS:

sound budgetary management, his devotion to enhancement of the community, and his dedi-

cation to serving the needs of the people of South St. Paul; and

WHEREAS: Charles Michelson is an able and dedicated community leader, a skilled politician, and

- most important - a good friend and neighbor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, June 11, 1985, to be

CHARLES MICHELSON DAY

in Minnesota, and extend my congratulations and appreciation for your dedicated service to the people of South St. Paul and the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

> GOVERNOR STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 1 2 1985

Gen Underen House
Secretary of State

36081

Oan Cendlaon Howe SECRETARY OF STATE

#100 #36081